
Official Information#

Electorate                52,057 
Total Votes Cast                30,282 
Turnout 58.2%

The total number of ballot papers rejected was 54

The ballot papers were rejected for the following reasons:
Reason for Rejection Number of Votes Share

0%

22%

0%

78%

100%

The number of votes for each Party is:-
Share

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

22%

1%

4%

21%

2%

0%

46%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Total Valid Votes 100%

CRAIG HATTON
CONSTITUENCY RETURNING OFFICER

30228

This information has been passed to the Regional Returning Officer for the West Scotland Region, 
who will collate all the Regional Results and make the declaration of those elected.

CAMPBELL, Maurice Independent 69

MORRISON, James Independent 13

SCOTTISH TRADE 
UNIONIST AND SOCIALIST 
COALITION

46

UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY 
(UKIP) UKIP – Get rid of Holyrood 50

SCOTTISH NATIONAL 
PARTY (SNP) Nicola Sturgeon for SNP First Minister 13895

SCOTTISH RENEW 6

SCOTTISH LIBERAL 
DEMOCRATS 

Scottish Liberal Democrats – Put 
Recovery First 579

SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN 
PARTY 38

SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY 6352

ALBA Party

ALL FOR UNITY 

FREEDOM ALLIANCE – 
INTEGRITY, SOCIETY, 
ECONOMY 

INDEPENDENT GREEN 
VOICE

REFORM UK

SCOTIA FUTURE

SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE 
AND UNIONIST PARTY

SCOTTISH FAMILY PARTY 

SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY 

 Independent Green Voice – Organic 
Green Scotland

ReformUK – Changing Politics for Good

Name of Candidate Description Total votes

ABOLISH THE SCOTTISH 
PARLIAMENT PARTY 

Abolish Scottish Parliament – Save 
£100,000,000 Yearly 98

Ballot Papers were rejected as they did not bear the official mark 0

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL
Scottish Parliamentary Elections - Cunninghame South - West Scotland Region

6th May 2021

As Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliamentary Election in the Cunninghame South Constituency 
of the West of Scotland Region, I give the number of regional votes cast for each registered party:-

Ballot Papers were rejected as votes were given for more than one 
Registered Party or individual Regional Candidate, or for a Registered 
Party and an individual Regional Candidate

12

Ballot Papers were rejected as there was something written or marked on 
the Ballot Paper by which the voter could be identified 0

Ballot Papers were rejected as they were unmarked or void for 
uncertainty 42

Total Rejected Votes 54

Scottish Family Party – Putting Families 
First

Scottish Greens

417

367

60

150

53

11

6620

160

1244

All 4 Unity – No to Separatism

 Freedom Alliance. Scotland’s Opposition 
to Lockdown
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