DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL Scottish Parliamentary Elections - Cunninghame South - West Scotland Region 6th May 2021

As Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliamentary Election in the Cunninghame South Constituency of the West of Scotland Region, I give the number of regional votes cast for each registered party:-

54

Electorate	52,057
Total Votes Cast	30,282
Turnout	58.2%

The total number of ballot papers rejected was

The ballot papers were rejected for the following reasons:

Reason for Rejection	Number of Votes	Share
Ballot Papers were rejected as they did not bear the official mark	0	0%
Ballot Papers were rejected as votes were given for more than one Registered Party or individual Regional Candidate, or for a Registered Party and an individual Regional Candidate	12	22%
Ballot Papers were rejected as there was something written or marked on the Ballot Paper by which the voter could be identified	0	0%
Ballot Papers were rejected as they were unmarked or void for uncertainty	42	78%
Total Rejected Votes	54	100%

The number of votes for each			1
Name of Candidate	Description	Total votes	Share
ABOLISH THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT PARTY	Abolish Scottish Parliament – Save £100,000,000 Yearly	98	0%
ALBA Party		417	1%
ALL FOR UNITY	All 4 Unity – No to Separatism	367	1%
FREEDOM ALLIANCE – INTEGRITY, SOCIETY, ECONOMY	Freedom Alliance. Scotland's Opposition to Lockdown	60	0%
INDEPENDENT GREEN VOICE	Independent Green Voice – Organic Green Scotland	150	0%
REFORM UK	ReformUK – Changing Politics for Good	53	0%
SCOTIA FUTURE		11	0%
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY		6620	22%
SCOTTISH FAMILY PARTY	Scottish Family Party – Putting Families First	160	1%
SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY	Scottish Greens	1244	4%
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY		6352	21%
SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS	Scottish Liberal Democrats – Put Recovery First	579	2%
SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN PARTY		38	0%
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY (SNP)	Nicola Sturgeon for SNP First Minister	13895	46%
SCOTTISH RENEW		6	0%
SCOTTISH TRADE UNIONIST AND SOCIALIST COALITION		46	0%
UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY (UKIP)	UKIP – Get rid of Holyrood	50	0%
CAMPBELL, Maurice	Independent	69	0%
MORRISON, James	Independent	13	0%
Total Valid Votes		30228	100%

This information has been passed to the Regional Returning Officer for the West Scotland Region, who will collate all the Regional Results and make the declaration of those elected.

CRAIG HATTON CONSTITUENCY RETURNING OFFICER